



भारत सरकार Govt. of India, वित्त मंत्रालय, राजस्व विभाग

Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue

वस्तु एवं सेवाकर (केन्द्रीय) एवं सीमा शुल्क, मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय, गुवाहाटी ज़ोन

Office of the Chief Commissioner, Goods and Services Tax & Customs, Guwahati Zone. जीएसटी भवन 5th तल, केदार रोड़, गुवाहाटी-781001

GST Bhawan 5th floor, Kedar road, Guwahati - 781001

दूरभाष/Tel.Nos. 0361-2735999. फैक्स/Fax nos. 0361-2735979.

ईमेल/Email: ccshillo@nic.in

RELIEVE ORDER

Dated: Guwahati, the 27th of September, 2021

In pursuance of Establishment Order No. 06/2021 dated 1st March, 2021, Shri Santanu Deb, Superintendent, CCO is hereby relieved of his duties in the afternoon of 28.09.2021 with a direction to report to the Additional Director General, Directorate General of Goods and Services Tax Intelligence, Guwahati Zonal Unit.

The salary of the officer will be drawn from the Budgetary Head of CCO, Guwahati i.e. ACAO, GST & CX, Guwahati and he will not be entitled to any special pay/deputation

These issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner.

Sd/-

Dated: 27 03/202/

(Thomas Basumatary) Joint Commissioner

C. No. II (13)4/ET/CCO/GHY/2019-Pt-II/

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Additional Director General, DGGI, Guwahati Zonal Unit, House no. 4, Rajgarh Bye Lane no. 2, Chandmari, P.O. Silpukhuri, Guwahati Assam-781 003.
- 2. The Joint Director, DGGI, Guwahati Zonal Unit, House no. 4, Rajgarh Bye Lane no. 2, Chandmari, P.O. Silpukhuri, Guwahati Assam-781003.
- 3. The PAO, Customs and Central Excise, Shillong.
- 4. The ACAO, GST & CX, Guwahati.
- 5. The Supdt (CIU- VIG), CGST & CX, Guwahati.
- 6. The Superintendent (Systems), CCO, Guwahati for uploading in the department's website.
- 7. Shri Santanu Deb, Superintendent, CCO for compliance.

Joint Commissioner